Albuterol (Salbutamol)
Atenolol

Sotalol
Hydroklortiazid (HCTZ)
Nikotin

Metoprolol
Atorvastatin (Lipitor)
Karbamazepin
Cetirizin

Citalopram

Mirtazapin

Oxazepam

Paroxetin

Lamotrigin

Metformin
Valproinsyra

2-hydroxi-4-metoxi-
bensofenon

Oxikodon
Primidon
Simvastatin
DEET

BAM (2,6-diklorbensamid)

Sjoar Vattendrag
LoQ MIN MEDEL MEDIAN MAX LoQ MIN MEDEL MEDIAN MAX
0,03 <L0Q <LoQ <LoQ <L0Q 0,018 1,0 39 19 88
0.2 0,40 1,6 1.3 4 0,19 0,30 18 71 120
0,12 0,55 0,93 0,74 2 0,11 0,18 15 5.0 110
43 5.1 17 74 61 0,86 1,40 51 15 400
0,12 0,52 2,1 11 41 0,078 0,41 7,2 3,6 36
0,05 0,21 41 1.2 32 0,047 0,22 59 22 400
0,032 0,12 0,16 0,16 0,19 0,023 0,11 19 0,6 12
0,011 0,81 54 32 22 0,0072 0,25 17 5.0 91
0,051 0,10 1,6 0,76 9.3 0,033 0,12 9.3 2,9 63
0,023 0,10 0,65 0,23 4,2 0,012 017 9,0 1,8 45
0,014 0,13 1,0 0,56 3,2 0,014 0,11 52 1,5 30
0,048 0,16 2,7 2 10 0,031 0,13 14 59 67
0,16 <LO0Q <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ 0,077 0,11 27 04 210
0,18 0,98 16 6,6 100 0,11 0,56 46 19 230
0,021 0,12 1.1 0,71 4,2 0,016 0,45 11 2,6 120
3,8 <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ 2,8 <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ
0,72 11 1,7 1,5 2,9 0,2 0,30 09 0,7 2,6
0,067 <L0Q <L0Q <L0Q <L0Q 0,046 0,10 2,7 08 16
4,5 54 10 9,5 21 1.7 24 23 8,5 230
1.5 <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ <LOQ 1,2 1.7 51 2.1 11
0,03 0,26 19 1,6 6,5 0,018 0,10 2,7 1.2 32
1,7 2,1 13 15 26 15 39 52 32 310



Bezafibrat
Bikalutamid
Bisoprolol
Klaritromycin *
Klimbazol
Klindamycin
Klozapin
Diazepam
Fexofenadin
Loperamid
Memantin
Propranolol
Koffein
Ranitidin
Kloramfenikol
Tramadol
Valsartan
Kodein

Flukonazol

LoQ

0,64
0,023
0,073

0,12
0,084
0,028
0,095

0,13
0,015
0,066

04
0,17
0,1
56

0,77

0,13

0,97

0,56

0,15

MIN

0,73
0,27
0,10
0,20
0,19
0,10
0,15
<LoQ
0,11
<LoQ
0,52
0,20
2,9
<LOQ
<LOQ
0,30
17
0,70

0,20

Sjoar
MEDEL
15
3.2
0,61
0,68
0,30
0,65
0,36
<L0Q
3,0
<L0Q
1,0
0,79
21
<LOQ
<LOQ
6,1
2,7
29

2,9

MEDIAN

14
2
0,52
0,67
0,29
0,41
0,32
<L0Q
1,1
<LoQ
0.8
0,6
16
<LOQ
<LOQ
1,1
2,5
15

17

MAX

2,9

2,1

1.2

0,41

3.3

0,67

<L0Q

32

<L0Q

2,2

1,6

91

<LOQ

<LOQ

59

4,1

8,6

LoQ

0,44
0,016
0,059

0,09
0,051
0,018
0,072
0,087
0,015
0,044

0,24

0,15

0,1
6,4

0,49
0,073

0,56

0,25

0,085

MIN

0,51
0,16
0,44
0,12
0,10
0,11
0,23
0,12
0,11
0,11
0,33
0,18
0,31
<LOQ
1,1
0,19
0,62
0,58

0,23

Vattendrag

MEDEL

37
19
6,5
14
34
31
5.2
22
26
04
2,2
6,8
29
<LOQ
20,3
41
12
16

6,6

MEDIAN

19

5.6

34

1.3

04

1,6

1,7

0,3

7,8

0,3

1.5

1,6

4,3

<LOQ

23

54

35

2,7

MAX

18

190

37

130

65

17

44

140

200

0,7

84

41

880

<LOQ

260

290

78

180

37



Lidokain
Diklofenak **
Aceklofenak
Mefenaminsyra
Meklofenamsyra
Ibuprofen
Etylparaben
Propylparaben
Metylparaben
Furosemid
Gemfibrozil
Diltiazem
Tamoxifen
Irbesartan
Losartan
Omeprazol
Paracetamol
Metronidazol

Sulfametoxazol

LoQ

0,035
13
NA

0,092
13

8,25
11
0,081
0,42
17
18
0,041
0,22
0,13
0,31
0,11
54
0,49

02

MIN

0,14

2,0

NA

0,11

<L0Q

<L0Q

16

0,12

1.3

<L0Q

<L0Q

0,10

<LOQ

0,25

0,49

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

0,37

Sjoar
MEDEL
12
6,3
NA
1,54
<LOQ
<LoQ
22
2,6
8,7
<L0Q
<L0Q

0,11
<LOQ
0,85
6,9
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q

3,0

MEDIAN

3.8

5.6

NA

19

<LOQ

<L0Q

20

0,3

<L0Q

<L0Q

0,1

<LOQ

0,76

52

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

2,1

MAX

64

23

NA

3.9

<LOQ

<L0Q

29

22

<L0Q

<LoQ

0,11

<LOQ

2,1

29

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

LoQ

0,019
0,93
NA
0,054
0,89
3,12
9,6
0,057
0,43
8,7
10
0,028
0,13
0,089
0,14
0,084
3.1
0,32

0,13

MIN

0,27

31

<L0Q

17

0,34

0,50

10

<L0Q

0,09

<LOQ

0,50
031
0,12
36

0,44

0,54

Vattendrag

MEDEL

11
32
NA
3,2
31
<LoQ

17

53
47
<L0Q
57
<LOQ
7.5
61
0,5
54
4,2

8,7

MEDIAN

3.9
18
NA
2,2
31

<L0Q

1,5
5.2
28
<L0Q
0,6
<LOQ
2,9
27
04
27
2,0

5,6

MAX

67
200
NA

13

31

<LoQ

17
57

19
160

<LoQ

40

<LoQ

60
460
2,1
340

16

50



Trimetoprim
Amitriptylin
Sertralin-desmetyl
Sertralin
Venlafaxin
Desvenlafaxin
Erytromycin *
Amoxicillin *
Azitromycin *
Ciprofloxacin *
Roxitromycin
Triisopropanolamin
Tributylacetylcitrat
Terbutalin
Pyrimetamin
Sulisobenson
2,2'-dimorfolinyldietyleter

4-metyl-1H-bensotriazol
(en. tolyltriazole)

Ifosfamid

LoQ

0,041
0,71
20
1,1
2,5
0,32
0,81
10
09
10
0,51
0,042
0,13
0,038
0,029
12

0,21

0,48

0,18

MIN

0,11
12
37

<LOQ

0,89
1,0
<LOQ
13
<LOQ
<LOQ
0,12
0,79
<LOQ
<LOQ
19

0,30

1.1

0,37

Sjoar
MEDEL
0,55
15
50
<LOQ
16
53
35
<LOQ
2,18
<LOQ
<LOQ
0,97
9,0
<LOQ
<LOQ
9,1

0,85

7,6

0,74

MEDIAN

03

1,6

48

<LOQ

9,4

3.4

23

<LOQ

19

<LOQ

<LOQ

0,7

7,6

<LOQ

<LOQ

51

0,58

73

0,57

MAX

2,8

1,6

77

<LOQ

43

20

<LOQ

3,6

<LOQ

<LOQ

53

53

<LOQ

<LOQ

59

2,8

20

1.4

LoQ

0,033
0,54
20
0,88
1,6
0,22
0,13
14
0,12
10
0,09
0,034
0,079
0,021
0,017
0,49

0,16

0,45

0,14

MIN

0,14

0,69

23

1.1

2,2

0,39

0,27

<LOQ

0,20

<LOQ

<LOQ

0,16
1,1

0,10

0,11
1,0

0,27

0,58

0,24

Vattendrag

MEDEL MEDIAN MAX
8,2 19 120
77 3.9 54
43 38 130
4,8 4,0 20
58 23 260
25 11 150
2,9 14 20

<LOQ <LoQ <LOQ
19 038 83

<LOQ <LoQ <L0OQ

<LOQ <LoQ <LoQ
6,3 2,1 42
6,3 54 29
0,2 0,2 04
0,2 0,1 0,2
53 27 420
3.2 2,1 11
52 15 750
0,7 04 2,9



Laurilsulfate
Klorzoxazon
Pantenol
Ricinolsyra

Sukralos

Salicylsyra
Tiabendazol
4-Klor-3-metylfenol
Ramipril

Daidzein

Karazolol
Di-(2-etylhexyl)fosforsyra

4-Kloro-2-isopropyl-
5-metylfenol

2-butoxietanol-fosfat (3:1)
4-Metylbensylidenkamfer
Fluoxetin
17-a-etinylostradiol (EE2)
17-B-ostradiol

Ostron (E1)

LoQ

83
0,17
0,47

1,1

17
0,45

0,069

4,8
0,01
0,16
0,12

0,062

14
0,13
0.9
30
8,6
2,2

1,1

MIN

20
0,22
0,99

2,0

25
0,60
0,10

<LOQ

<LOQ
0,30
0,21

0,10

<LOQ
0,15
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
2,3

13

Sjoar
MEDEL
175
0,22
2,3
6.0
145
1,0
0,44
<LOQ
<L0Q
0,99
0,70

0,44

<LOQ
2,4
<LOQ
<LOQ
<LOQ
2,8

1,6

MEDIAN

125

0,22

2,2

4,3

125

0,7

0,2

<LOQ

<L0Q

0,61

0,35

<LOQ

0,83

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

2,8

1.4

MAX

450

0,22

6,6

25

380

19

1.8

<LOQ

<L0Q

2,2

1.1

1.8

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

3.9

2,7

LoQ

56

0,26

0,31

0,73

0,29

0,29

0,042

2,2

0,01

0,13

0,11

0,028

9,6

0,072

0,85

16

8,6

2,2

1,1

MIN

40

0,39

0,42

1,0

21

0,40

0,10

<LOQ

0,10

0,85

0,43

0,15

<LOQ

0,20

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

2,3

1.2

Vattendrag

MEDEL

100

73

1.3

74

225

1.8

03

<LOQ

0,5

50

1,6

2,9

<LOQ

34

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

2,5

4,8

MEDIAN

65

1.1

09

6.0

100

14

03

<LOQ

03

44

1.3

038

<LOQ

41

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

2,5

MAX

240

100

6,1

24

1100

73

0,6

<LOQ

35

16

34

24

<LOQ

570

<LOQ

<LOQ

<LOQ

2,7

21



Sjoar Vattendrag
LoQ MIN MEDEL MEDIAN MAX LoQ MIN MEDEL MEDIAN MAX

Ostradiol 23 26 3.0 2,8 4 23 <L0Q <L0Q <L0Q <LoQ

Etinyldstradiol 8,6 <L0Q <L0Q <10Q <L0Q 8,6 <L0Q <10Q <10Q <10Q






